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be sufficient for this purpose, that the excess should be paid from any 
mon'ey in th<l general fund not otherwise appropriated. 

The fact that the general appropriation law appropriated from the 
general fund the full amount allowed for salaries and offices and tray­
eling expenses, in no way affects the provisions of the se:ctions quoted 
above. The general appropriation law simply provides "that the follow­
ing sums, or as much thereof as may be necessary", be appropriated 
for th<l purpose therein mentioned. 

In our opinion, the salary and office and traveling expenses of the 
state 'examiners' office should be paid by warrants drawn on the atate 
examiners' fund, so long as there is any money in such fund. When­
ever such fund is exhausted, then the warrants should be drawn upon 
the appropriation made out of the general fund for such purposes. It 
app'ears, how<lver, that all warrants for the payment of the salaries 
and expenses of this office for the past two' years have been drawn 
on the general fund, and that there has accumulated in the state ex­
amin<lrs' fund th'e sum of $9,560 up to this date. As warrants should 
have been drawn on the state examiners' flmd, so long as th'ere was 
any money in such fund, it is clear that at this time the state examiners' 
fund is indebted to th'e general fund to the amount equal to that which 
'ahould have been drawn out of the state 'examiners' fund since Novem­
ber 30, 1904 ,and, therefore, the state board of examin<lrs would at this 
time have authority to. order a transfer of such an amount from the 
state 'examiners' fund to the general fund, upon the grounds that said 
examiners' fund is indebted to the general fund for 'such an amount. 

Very Truly Yours, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Licenses, Liquor. Women, Issued To. 

Women who engage in the sale of intoxicating liquors should 
be required to pay licenses, the same as any other person, as no 
distinctions are made, and no prohibition against their engaging 
in such business. . 

H<llena, :Mont., August 31, 1906. 
Hon. Roy E. Ayers, County Attorney, Lewistown, ::\font,. 

Dear Sir-Your letter of August' 10th, requesting opinion <:l'f this 
office upon the following question, receivoo: 

Should the County Treasurer collect lic'enses from women who en­
gage in the sale of spirituous, malt, or fermented liquors or win<ls? 

Section 4043, Political Code, provides that: 
"A licens'e must be procured immediately before the commenC<lment 

of any busineas or occupation liable to a license tax from the County. 
Treasurer of the county wher<l the applicant desires to transact the 
sam'e," etc. 

Section 4063 of the same Code, as amended by Chap. 82, Laws of 
1905, provides that: 
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"Every person who sells spirituous, malt or fermented liquors or 
wina, in less quantities than one quart, must obtain license from th'e 
County Treasurer, as described in this chapter, and make therefor the 
following payments," etc. 

These sections make no exception for women who engaga in such 
business. The first section quoted provides that a license must be pro­
curad before the commencement 'of any business liable to a license, and 
the second section provides that "every person" who sells liquors of any 
kind must obtain a license from the County Treasurer. 

There is no law prohibiting women from engaging in the business 
of salling liquor; therefore, if they do engage in such business, they 
should be compelled to pay the license the same as any other person. 

The fact that the County Treasurer may -sucpect, or have reason 
to believa, that the women to whom he issues the licenses may sell 
liquor in some place frequented Iby other females, so as to constitute 
a violation of Section 537 of the Penal Code, would make no difference 
in tha issuance of the licenses. Under the law, a woman has no right 
to engage in the sale af liquors without first procuring a licen.sa. If she 
then violates another law by permitting women to frequent the place 
in which she engages in such business, that is altogether a different 
question and has nothing to do with the issuance of th'e license for the 
'sale of liquor. 

Very Truly Yours, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Foreign Corporations. Fees,' Secretary of State. Capital Stock. 
Increase Of. Corporations, Filing Fees. . 

When a foreig-ll corporation doing ,business in Montana in­
creases its capital stock, a _ certificate of such increase should oe 
filed with the Secretary of Sitate, and the fees to be charged there­
for ar found specified ,in the law of 1905, page 161. 

Helena, Mont., September 19, 1906. 
Hon. A. N. Yoder, Helena, Mont.: 

Daar Sir-I am in rec'aipt of your letter dated July 13, in which you 
submit for the consideration- of this office a certain statement of facts. 
and a proposition of law in connection therewith, as follows: 

"The American Smelting and Refining Company was incorporatp.d 
in the state of New Jersey, with a capital "tock of sixty-fiva million dol­
lars. A copy of the articles of incorporation was' filed in the office of 
the Secretary of State of Montana July 15, 1899. Afterwards, and during 
the year 1901, the capital 'stock of this company was increa.sed to on'a 
hundred million dollars, but no further filing was made in the oJfice of 
the Secretary of State.' 

"Should the corporation file a certificate of incrause of capital stock, 
and if so, what fee, if any, should be charged therefor?" 

You also enclose with your letter a letter receivad by you from 
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